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Judy Adams 
4368 Bath Road  
Kingston ON K7M 4Z2 
(613) 389-1812 
jadams@king.igs.net 
Aslan 
 
Bruce Anderson and 
 Andrea Lawn 
827 Wartman Ave 
Kingston ON K7M 4M3 
(613) 389-2499 
bruceander-
son@canada.com   
Yoki Lintu  
 
 
Neil Anderson and 
Marilyn  Taylor 
2760 Howe St.  
Ottawa ON K2B 6W9 
(613) 828-9893  
njhamat@magma.ca 
Loonacy II 
 
David & Linda Athersych 
34 Alamein Drive 
Kingston ON K7L 4R6 
(613) 542-9596 
dathersych@sympatico.ca 
Out of the Blue 
 
 
Joe Atkinson 
424 Tanglewood Dr. 
Kingston, ON K7M 7V8 
(613) 634-0261 
atkinfam@adan.kingston.n 
Escapade 
 
 
Bernie Bartley and Debra 
Normoyle 
7 Panandrick View Drive 
Kanata ON K2W 1A5 
(613)839-0505 
bartlbe345@rogers.com 
Swallow 1 
 
Jim and Judy Barton 
178 Nicholson Point Road 
Bath ON K0H 1G0 
(613) 634-9818 
jbarton29@cogeco.ca 
Second Wind 
 
 

Giles &  Betty Beaudoin 
2 Leslie Dr  
Stoney Creek ON L8G 2P9 
(905) 664-6474 
bgbeaudoin@sympatico.ca 
Raymoni 
 
 
Jim and Linda Bimson 
75 Applewood Cove 
Bath ON K0H 1G0 
(613) 373-8832 
Year 2000 
 
Gord and Sandra  
Binnington 
24 Bonnycastle Court 
Kingston ON K7M 2S3 
(613) 548-3700 
gordb@kos.net 
Abeqweit 
 
Benoit Blangez and 
Andrée Belair 
6-14 Impasse de Brest  
Gatineaul QE J8Z 3B4 
(819) 778-1576  
blangez@videotron.ca 
Douce Folie V 
 
Geoffrey and Linda Boole  
26 Mohawk Crescent 
Nepean ON K2H 7G6 
(613)820-8168 
boole@sympatico.ca 
Summers Joy 
 
Pierre Boudreau and 
Adele Pare 
65 Ashpark Crescent 
Ottawa ON K1T 3N8 
(613) 737-9000 
boudreaup@sympatico.ca 
Honiara I 
 
Martin & Judith Brain 
201 MacDonald Ave 
Belleville ON K8N 3Y8 
(613) 966-4774 
brain@kos.net 
Head Over Heels 
 
Tim and Kerstin Cairns 
1190 Rideau Bend Cresent 
Manotick ON K4M  
(613) 692-1780 
toucanduet@hotmail.com 
Toucan Duet 

 
Merv &  Marion Cameron  
990 Colonel By Drive  
Ottawa ON K1S 5E1 
(613) 730-8491  
mcameron@ca.inter.net 
Sueno 
 
Herve & Muriel Cocaud 
14 Ackroyd Street 
Gatineau, PQ J9J 1G8 
(819) 685-1818 
cocaud@videotron.ca 
Signature 
 
Norm and Maxine Cohrs 
949 Lincoln Drive  
Kingston ON K7M 4Z3 
(613) 389-5734 
ncohrs@kos.net 
Almitra 
 
Collins Bay Marina Hub & 
Miche Steenbakkers 
1270 Coverdale Drive 
Kingston ON K7M 8Z7 
(613) 389-4455 
hub@collinsbaymarina.com 
 
Michael and Ursula 
Connal 
9 Falcon Cr  
Kingston ON K7M 6V8 
(613) 634-1540 
ve3mbv@kingston.net 
Ben-Varrey 
 
 
Alice De La Plante 
2-46 Baiden Street 
Kingston ON K7M 2J8 
(613) 531-3998 
fndrloft@primus.ca 
 
Mogens & Jonna Degn 
122 Grey Stone Drive 
Carp ON K0A 1L0 
(613)612-8078 
Sue-Cha 
 
Dan Desgrosseilliers 
595 Chesham Place 
Kingson ON K7M 5T4 
dan.dessails@sympatico.c 
Serendipity Plus 
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John Donaldson 
43 Wright Crescent 
Kingston ON K7M 5N3 
(613) 547-3271 
johnd@kos.net 
The Andrew 
 
Lorne and Patricia Dudley 
777 Downing St.  
Kingston ON K7M 5N3 
(613) 389-6065 
Tanzer 206 
 
  
Joe and Diana Eskritt 
140 Welbourne Avenue 
Kingston ON K7M 4E9 
(613) 384-0904 
Beluga V 
 
Keith and Ruth  
Fairbank 
38 Princton Place  
Amherstview ON K7N 1E6 
(613) 634-3724 
keithfair-
bank@sympatico.ca 
Escaprade 
 
Henry and Raquel Fierz 
210 Union St Kingston ON 
K7L 2P7 
(613) 545-0471 
Coco Loco 
 
Chuck & Karen Francis 
10 Heron Court  
Kingston ON K7M 6V9 
(613) 384-3177  
franfam@cogeco.ca 
Eclipse 
 
 
Alison Froese 
174 Country Club Dr.  
Kingston ON K7M 7B6 
(613) 546-3791  
froesea@kgh.kari.net 
Aslan 
 
Laurel & Louise Goodrich 
24 Rue de L’Anse Aux  
Bateau 
Gatineau, PC J8Z 3P4 
(819) 773-6700 
goodrich@cyberus.ca 
Dreamward 

 
James & Krystyna Gough 
6051 Gough Road 
Manotick ON K4N 1B2 
goughroad@aol.ca 
Rus II 
 

Jim and Jennifer Guest 
1071 Mona Dr.  
Kingston ON K7P 2S3 
(613) 634-1732 
jguest@sympatico.ca 
Be R Guest 
 
Ted and Pat Hewitt 
20 Echo Glen Lane RR4 
PO Box 134  
Lansdown ON K0E 1L0 
(613) 659-4247 
thewitt@1000island.net 
The Rose 
 
 
Shawn and Ruthanne 
Holmesdale 
280 Fairmont Avenue 
Ottawa ON K1Y 1Y3 
(613) 792-3341 
shawn.holmesdale 
@sympatico.ca  
Wilru V 
 
Clarence and Barb Hood 
830 Woodside Drive 
Kingston ON K7P 1T2 
chood@cogeco.ca 
(613) 384-6188 
Rebel Yell 
 
George Jackson and  
Gina Davison 
RR #1 
Joyceville ON K0H 1Y0 
(613)232-8819 
 
Tony and Pat Johnson 
78 Campbell Cr.  
Kingston ON K7M 1Z5 
(613) 546-0925 
joh90@sympatico.cat 
Ongiara 
 
 
 
 
 

David Johnston and 
Renza Pelkey 
1204 Richardson Road 
Merrickville ON K0G 1N0 
(613)269-2269 
david.johnston@ottawa.ca 
Yer Out 
 
Carmen and Susan Knapp 
402 Parkview Dr.  
Kingston ON K7M 4B3 
(613) 389-9452 
stardustiv@sympatico.ca 
Stardust IV 
 
Paul and Desiree Kruger 
4926 Bath Rd RR#3  
Bath ON K0H 1G0 
(613) 389-3716 
Desiree 
 
Ken and Joan Lee 
7 Moss Court  
Ottawa ON K2H 8M8 
(613) 828-3420  
ken.joan.lee@sympatico.ca 
Kudlik 
 
Ernest and Louise  
Letourneau 
2383 Briar Hill Dr.  
Ottawa ON K1H 7A7 
(613) 733-8934 
louiseletour-
neau@rogers.com 
Voila 
 
Gary and Carol Logan 
1008 Dunham St  
Kingston ON K7P 2J8 
(613) 634-1308  
gary.logan2@sympatic.ca 
Sabrina IV 
 
Paul Loyst 
427 Conservatory Drive 
Kingston ON K7M 9C7 
(613) 389-0093 
ployst@horizons.net 
Rodeo 
 
Larry & Carole Martin 
1073 Katharine Crescent 
Kingston ON K7P 2T9 
(613) 384-1114 
larry-martin@sympatico.ca 
Different Drummer 
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Don & Marnie McNeely 
185 Ontario Street 
Kingston ON K7L 2Y7 
(613) 389-5213 
marnie85@hotmail.com 
Guanahani 
  
Hans Mertins 
3 Oxford Heights Drive 
Kempville ON K0G 1J0 
(613) 258-0355 
hmertins@ripnet.com 
Lofn 
 
Michael and Walter Miles 
796 Ringstead St  
Kingston ON K7M 9A3 
(613) 389-0428 
mmiles2@cogeco.ca 
Ondine II 
 
Lloyd Miller & Jay Dirago 
890 Everitt Ave  
Kingston ON K7M 4R3 
(613) 389-5532  
milrago@sympatico.ca 
Purrfection 
 
Phil and Angela Morris 
1108 Bauder Cr. 
Kingston ON K7P 1M6 
(613) 634-7462  
phil.morris@sympatico.ca 
Wavelength 
 
John and Janet Morrison 
502 Freeman Crescent 
Kingston ON K7K 7C9 
(613) 549-3751 
swim@kos.net 
Maren III 
 
Henk and Yvonne Muis 
674 Arbour Cres 
Kingston ON K7M 8Y1 
(613) 547-2345 
Ya Ya 
 
Ernie and Connie Muus 
1605-500 Laurier Ave.  
Ottawa ON K1R 5E1 
(613) 237-9391 
Pirate Jenny 
 
 
 
 

Dale and Orla Myrfield 
741 Aylmer Cr  
Kingston ON K7M 6E5 
(613) 389-4407  
myrfield@sympatico.ca 
Duck Soup 
 
Wayne and Louise 
Nicholson 
168 King St East 
Kingston ON K7L 3A2 
(613) 5530-0158 
drymango@cogeco.ca 
Mango 
 
Richard and Shelley Noel 
3290 Four Seasons Dr 
Inverary ON K0H 1X0 
(613) 353-2515 
noel_3@hotmail.com 
Sea Whisper 1 
 
Larry & Shirley Norman 
29 Faircrest Blvd, RR#1 
Kingston ON K7L 4V1 
(613) 548-3084  
lnorman@kos.net 
Slinge II 
 
Mark Pesner 
104 Kenora St  
Ottawa, ON K1Y 3L1 
(613) 729-3065 
markpesner@igs.net 
Danita 
 
Allain & Marilyn Pilon 
Moving at Printing Time 
scara-
mouche@sympatico.ca 
Scaramouche 
 
Norm and  Ina Pothier 
34 Thompson Cr., 
P. O. Box 1024  
Deep River ON K0J 1P0 
(613) 584-3950 
pothiern@magma.ca 
Cabernet 
 
Bruce and Gail Rand 
47 Wagar RR#3  
Yarker ON K0K 3N0 
(613) 377-6870  
bruce.rand@sympatico.ca 
Synergy 
 

Doug and Angela  
Robertson 
605-400 Lansdowne 
Westmount PQ H3Y 2V3 
(514) 932-5084 
robertsonda@videotron.ca 
Jangada 
 
Dennis and Norma Reed 
79 Applewood Cove  
RR 1 Bath ON K0H 1G0 
(613) 373-0288 
reeddn@ihorizons.net 
Innisfree 
 
 
 
Kathy Ross 
4814 Huntbach Lane 
RR 2 
Battersea On K0H 1HO 
(613) 353-1655 
 
Geoff Roulet and Jean 
Sweezie 
77 Queen Mary Rd 
Kingston ON K7M 2A3 
(613) 531-3348 
rouletg@educ.queensu.ca 
Swallow 
 
Rod Sieffert & Dottie 
McClellend 
12-1 Place D’Armes 
Kingston ON K7K 6R8 
(613) 544-0033 
rodsieffert@aol.com 
Sir Rodney 
 
 
Lorie and Angie Simone 
1203 Acadia Drive  
Kingston ON K7M 8W1 
(613) 634-7457 
lsimone3@coeco.ca 
Revelation 
 
Friedrich and Margrit 
Sixel 
4408 Bath Rd  
Amherstview ON K7N 1A2 
(613) 389-1902 
fws@post.queensu.ca 
Pyewacket 
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William and Maria Steen-
bakkers 
471 McCullough Park Drive 
Kingston ON K7M 8K3 
(613) 384-0642 
 
Bill and Claudia  
Stevenson 
45 Stradwick Ave.  
Nepean ON K2J 2Z9 
(613) 825-4410  
bcstevenson@sympatico.ca 
Tamara-C 
 
Malcolm and Elizabeth 
Stott 
159 Casterton Ave  
Kingston ON K7M 1R9 
(613) 549-0842 
stott@mjs.phy.queensu,ca 
Simmac II 
 
David and Marie Surridge 
831 Wartman Avenue 
Kingston ON K7M 4M3 
(613) 389-3515 
Snow Goose 
 
Steve and Linda Testart 
587 Bourne Place 
Kingston ON K7M 6R6(613) 
384-9429 
lidecat@yahoo.ca 
Sail Lore 
 
Martin and Kathy   
Thomas 
896 Safari Drive 
Kingston ON K7M 6X5 
(613)634-0572 
mthomas@kingston.net 
Tomfoolery 
 
Ronald and Gwyneth 
Thompson 
4372 Bath Road  
Kingston ON K7M 4Z2 
(613) 381-9097 
Pipe Dream 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Robert Van Dyk and 
Marilyn Sykes 
3544 Baskins Beach Road 
Dunrobin ON K0A 1TO 
(613) 832-0468 
rvandyk@magma.ca 
Day Dreams 
 
Bill and Sarah Visser 
586 Stanford St. 
Kingston ON K7M 6A1  
(613) 635-1035 
bill.visser@sympatico.ca 
Whistler 
 
David Ward and Patricia 
Russell 
14 Warren Avenue 
Ottawa ON K1Y 0R8 
(613) 722-7142 
wardruss@magma.ca 
Wind Song I 
 
Bob and Marilyn 
 Wellwood 
1620 St Lawrence  
Kingston ON K7L 4V1 
(613) 542-7797 
wellwood@kingston.net 
Helen May 
 
 
Dave White 
1417 Duford Drive  
Orleans ON K1E 1E4 
(613) 824-3593  
captainjrw@yahoo.com 
Gibwanasi 
 
 
Ian Whitfield and Gayle 
Outhwaite 
135 Chelsea Rd.  
Kingston ON K7M 3Y7 
(613) 384-5100 
Iwhit@kos.net 
Osprey 
 
Brice & Teresa Wightman 
505 St. Laurent Blvd #2204 
Ottawa ON K1K 3X4 
(613) 745-1192 
wightman@cyberus.ca 
Peregrina 
 
 

 
Dave and Janice Wilby 
4032 Bath Road 
Kingston On K7M 4Y4 
(613) 634-1900 
wilby@pridemarine.com 
Offliction 
 
 
Dennis and Louise  
Williamson 
1070 Caitlin Cres.  
Kingston ON K7P 2S4 
(613) 384-5143 
Clockwork Orange 
 
 
Bill and Corinne Worthy 
722 Milwood Drive.  
Kingston ON K7M 8Z2 
(613) 389-3077  
bworthy@sympatico.ca 
 
Stephen and Barbara 
Yates 
281 Smugglers Cove Drive 
Kingston Ont. K7M 9C6 
(613) 384-8200 
yates.family@sympatico.ca 

 


